* APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Form P901 Schools Legal Service Document Pg.1of Pages

TO: PROJECT: Pay Application No: RETENTION
Bakersfield City School District Bessie Owens Primary Modernization - #19122.00-38 Application Date: 711122023
1300 Baker Street AMS - Primary Modulars SENTTO Period From: 7/1/2023
Bakersfield, CA, 93305 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Period To: 7/31/2023
Contract Date: 7129/2020
FROM (CONTRACTOR): SUBMIT APPLICATION TO: Distribution TetJG 09 2023 Contract No:
American Modular Systems 151 Sronp . Gt
T Shnsdhals o 4119 Broad Street, Suite 210 Architect /\/\AAM
P : Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 InspectGENT BY
Wiantesa; CA; 95308 Architect's Project No:| |
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Contractor's Schedule of Values is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM........c.ccvviriniinnnnnns $ 3,235,470.00
CHANGE ORDERS SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net Change by Change Orders..........c...c.cce... $ 26,283.74
Change Orders Approved in 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 #/-2) ........... $ 3,261,753.74
Previous Months By Owner Total: $26,283.74 $0 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE........ $ 3,261,753.74
Number: Date Approved: Approved This Month: 5. RETAINAGE
$0 a. 5% of Completed Work..... $ -
b. 5% of Stored Material....... $ -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4-5)... $ 3,261,753.74
y &4 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFIED PAYMENTS......... $ 3,098,666.05
(Line 12 from prior certificates)
NET CHANGE by Change Orders |$26,283.74 $0 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ........cccvvvniniianenns $ 163,087.69
The Contractor hereby certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment had been completed in In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have been paid by the comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments knowledge, information and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the
received for the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of
the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
CONTRACTOR: 9. CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT................ $ 163,087.69
BY: % DATE: 7/ 4 b’/ ts (Line 8 Above) $ -
State of: CR\:fornia " 10. LESS: WITHHOLDING & RETENTION OF PAYMENT
County of: Sam ’J&(Dor r\ :““W AND ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR ..... $ -
Suscribed and sworn to before A Notary Public - California 1. LESS: OWNERS CLAIMS AGAINST THE CONTRACT .... $ -
methis 24 ™ day of JWY Qead | % N s £ 42 AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Line 9 minus 10 & 11) ......... $ 163,087.69
< My Comm. Expires Mar 16, 2026 ! (Attach explanation if amount recommended differs from the amount applied for.)
4

Notary Publit&we Rl{w" u\MA

My Commission Expires: 3\, @

BY: \ A AN { ( C ] / DATE: / // J ARCHITECT: IBI Group

OWNER: . pate: &7 /3/ 23
BY: DATE: 4

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT RECOMMMENDED is payable only to the Contractoﬁﬁg EILV Eunce payment, and accpeta"" T, e e

Contractor under this Contract. gO
AUG 0 8 RECD P220[412] reano:R23054 550

O §08 0. 9opa 5505200

M&O WORK TAG SCHOOL SN
SIGNATURE: 14177¢-V0-




— APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Form P901 Schools Legal Service Document 22.1 of Pages

TO: PROJECT: Pay Application No: __ RETENTION
Bakersfield City School District Bessie Owens Primary Modernization - #19122.00-38 Application Date: 711122023
1300 Baker Street AMS - Primary Modulars Period From: 7/1/2023
Bakersfield, CA, 93305 Period To: 7/31/2023
Contract Date: 7129/2020
FROM (CONTRACTOR): SUBMIT APPLICATION TO: Distribution To: Contract No:
- 1Bl Grou Owner

AT SR vt 4119 Broad Street, Suite 210 Architect

THE Spehichte R, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 Inspector

Manteca, CA, 95336 g

Architect's Project No:|[ |
whmwpw‘ummmnwmﬁmuwm

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Contractor's Schedule of Values is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM........ccoocvviainnnnnns $ 3,235,470.00
CHANGE ORDERS SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2, Net Change by Change Orders...................... $ 26,283.74
Change Orders Approved In 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) .......c.. $ 3,261,753.74
|Previous Months By Owner Total: $26,283.74 $0 4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE........ $ 3,261,753.74
Number: |Date Approved: Approved This Month; 5. RETAINAGE

$0 a. 5% of Completed Work..... $ -
b. 5% of Stored Material....... $ "
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4-5)... $ 3,261,753.74
f ! LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFIED PAYMENTS......... $ 3,098,666.05
N (Line 12 from prior certificates)
NET CHANGE by Change Orders |$26,283.74 $0 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ........covvvvvenineneeninnns $ 163,087.69
The Contracior hereby certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment had been completed in In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have been paid by the comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments knowledge, information and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the
received for the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of
the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
CWCTW - 7 /z v / z )’ 9. ::::T:ACTOI:'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT................. $ 163.081:69
Stateof CA-fornio 10. LESS: WITHHOLDING & RETENTION OF PAYMENT
County of Sam ‘J At AND ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR ..... $ -
Suscribed and mnk to be!ore 33 1. LESS: OWNERS CLAIMS AGAINST THE CONTRACT .... $ -
- J'-l d,,‘,, July @0 12 AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Line 9 minus 10 & 1) ............ $ 163,087.69
A5y Comm. Expires Mar 16, 2026 (Attack explanation if amount rex ded differs from the amount appfied for )
Notary Publ
My Commission Expires l J
INSPECTOR — ] a7
/ZM,/ AN m pate L2 0°L5 ARCHITECT: IBI Group
ownen ) BY pate 07/26/23
gt Db e 7/27/23 26/

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT RECOMMMENDED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,
Contractor under this Contract.

v_\;_‘_i- - ..-._é..o._ sndbhe b neaindica i anu rinhte of the Chaner or

PO FE%DM}?/} reano. RZB0245T
CLASSIFICATION:
SEBsIDroomogsrommO 3520
WORK TAG ﬂ%g :
SIGNATURE;WWOOL 12400




p. 4

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Form P902 Page 2 of 2 Pages
FROM: APPLICATION NO: RETENTION
APPLICATION DATE:  7/1/2023
American Modular Systems PERIOD FROM:  7/1/2023
787 Spreckels Ave. PERIOD TO:  7/31/2023
~ Manteca, CA, 95336 CONTRACT DATE:  7/29/2019)
L CONTRACTNO:
ARCH. PROJECT NO.: ]
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
PREVIOUS
MATERIALS | COMPLETED &
ITEM scHEDULED |APPLICATIONS | WORKIN | oopeenriy | sTorenTo | % | BAUNCETO
DESCRIPTION OF WORK (Column Gof | PLACE THIS FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUES Previ 0D STORED DATE (GIC) ("C" - "G")
i (Not In "D" or "E")|  ("D"+"E"+"F")
Applications)
1 |Owens - Primary Modernization
2 DesiinlEngineering $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $3,600.00
3 |General Conditions $265,392.40 $265,392.40 $0.00 $0.00 $265,392.40 | 100.00% $0.00 | $13,269.62
4 |Modular In-Plant Value - BLDG H $417,94560 | $417,945.60 $0.00 $0.00 $417,945.60 | 100.00% $0.00 | $20,897.28
5 |Modular In-Plant Value - BLDG J $683,228.00 $683,228.00 $0.00 $0.00 $683,228.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $34,161.40
6 |Modular In-Plant Value - BLDG K $735,784.00 $735,784.00 $0.00 $0.00 $735,784.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $36,789.20
7 |Modular In-Plant Value - BLDG L $342,880.00 $342,880.00 $0.00 $0.00 $342,880.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $17,144.00
8 |Modular In-Plant Value - BLDG M $342,880.00 $342,880.00 $0.00 $0.00 $342,880.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $17,144.00
g |Delivery/Crane Change $135,360.00 $135,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,360.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $6,768.00
10 |On-Site Setup $151,680.00 | $151,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151,680.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $7,584.00
11 |On-Site Finishes $88,320.00 $88,320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88,320.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $4,416.00
12 |CO# 01 - Bonds $26,283.74 $26,283.74 $0.00 $0.00 $26,283.74 | 100.00% $0.00 | $1,314.19
TOTALS TO DATE $3,261,753.74 | $3,261,753.74 $0.00 $0.00 $3,261,753.74 | 100.00% $0.00 |$163,087.69




